SNI-C Series Expansion Joint
Sizes 1000 through 1800
(Floor-to-Wall)
JO
SW
SL
OPTIONAL LOKCRETE® INFILL
(RECOMMENDED)

1.75"
[44mm]
"A"
"B"*
ST
*1.875" minus "A" (Flooring Thickness)
equals "B" (Blockout Depth)
Dimension shown in inches (bold) and millimeters. Refer to the SNI-C AutoCAD file for individual system drawings.
SNI-C SERIES EXPANSION JOINT MOVEMENT CHART / 50% MOVEMENT
Model Number
Joint Opening (JON) Sight Line (SLN) Thermal Movement (JOT) Seismic Movement (JOS) Total (JOΔ) Slide Plate
Thickness (ST)
Slide Plate Width
(SW) Blockout Width (BW)
Nominal Nominal Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum Movement
SNI-C-1000 10.00 254 13.70 348 9.50 241 10.50 267 5.00 127 15.00 381 10.00 254 0.25 6 12.875 327 2.50 64
SNI-C-1200 12.00 305 16.20 411 11.50 292 12.50 318 6.00 152 18.00 457 12.00 305 0.25 6 15.375 391 2.50 64
SNI-C-1400 14.00 356 18.64 473 13.50 343 14.50 368 7.00 178 21.00 533 14.00 356 0.25 6 17.875 454 3.00 76
SNI-C-1600 16.00 406 20.64 524 15.50 394 16.50 419 8.00 203 24.00 610 16.00 406 0.25 6 19.875 505 4.00 102
SNI-C-1800 18.00 457 23.64 600 17.50 445 18.50 470 9.00 229 27.00 686 18.00 457 0.25 6 22.875 581 5.50 140
LOAD TABLE
   Safe Walking Surface
   Passenger Cart
   Shopping Cart